

Mhi.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1274 OF 2017

Office Notes, Office
Memorandum of
appearances, Court's
orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Harshad V. Nimbalkar i/b. Mr. S.H.Nimbalkar,
for the applicant.
Ms. Anubha Rastogi for respondent No.1 – SEBI.
Mr.Ajay Patil,APP, for the State.

CORAM : SMT.SADHANA S.JADHAV, J.

DATE : 20th December, 2017

P.C.

1. The learned counsel Ms Rstogi waives service for respondent No.1. Learned APP waives service for respondent No.2. Stand over to 10.1.2018, to be heard along with connected matters i.e. APL/1275 to 1288 of 2017.

(SADHANA S.JADHAV, J.)