

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1274 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1275 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1276 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1277 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1278 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1279 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1280 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1281 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1282 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1283 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1284 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1285 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1286 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1287 OF 2017
WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1288 OF 2017**

Linear Investments and ors.

...Applicants.

Vs.

The Securities & Exchange Board of
India and anr.

...Respondents.

Ms.Sawpna Kodei/by S.H.Nimbalkar for the Applicants.
Smt. Anubha Rastogi for Respondent No.1.
Mr. S.S.Hulke, APP. for the State.

CORAM : A.S.GADKARI, J.

DATE : 05th Sept. 2018

P.C.:

1. At the request of the learned counsel for the applicants S.O. to
27.9.2018.
2. Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(A.S.GADKARI, J.)